

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 01-20-2011

County	Tyrrell
County #	88
Bridge#	7
Project#	WBS41732.3/ F-880007
Engineer's Estimate: \$450,000	

ROUTE : US 64

DESCRIPTION: Fender repairs

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Waff	Unit	T.A. Loving	Unit	Mc Lean	Unit	DOT
							Contracting	Price Bid	of Lumberton	Price Bid	Contracting Co.	Price Bid	Construction, Inc.
1			Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 16,282.40	\$ 16,282.40	\$ 21,144.50	\$ 21,144.50	\$ 25,138.56	\$ 25,138.56
2			10"x12" Treated Lumber	812.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 45,256.25	\$ 59.00	\$ 47,937.50	\$ 114.38	\$ 92,933.75
3			8"x10" Treated Lumber	590.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,620.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 27,340.15	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,391.50	\$ 96.53	\$ 57,000.97
4			6"x14" Treated Lumber	175	Lin. Ft.	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 47.45	\$ 8,303.75	\$ 42.10	\$ 7,367.50	\$ 146.63	\$ 25,660.25
5			6"x10" Treated Lumber	4588.3	Lin. Ft.	\$ 27.00	\$ 123,884.10	\$ 29.00	\$ 133,060.70	\$ 47.00	\$ 215,650.10	\$ 37.27	\$ 171,005.94
6			6"x6" Treated Lumber	19.8	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 166.40	\$ 3,294.72	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,445.40	\$ 822.63	\$ 16,288.07
7			3"x10" Treated Lumber	529	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 14,309.45	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,109.00	\$ 92.17	\$ 48,757.93
8			Treated Timber Piles	250	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 116.65	\$ 29,162.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 105.27	\$ 26,317.50
9			Hardware	7550.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,101.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 48,700.73	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,954.50	\$ 4.29	\$ 32,391.65
Total							\$ 297,274.10	\$ 297,274.10	\$ 325,710.65	\$ 325,710.65	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 495,494.62

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 01-20-2011

County	Tyrrell
County #	88
Bridge#	7
Project#	WBS41732.3/ F-880007
Engineer's Estimate: \$450,000	

ROUTE : US 64

DESCRIPTION: Fender repairs

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Marine	Unit	Cape Romain	Unit	Paul Howard		
							Contracting	Price Bid	Contractors	Price Bid	Constr. Co.		
1			Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00		
2			10"x12" Treated Lumber	812.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 78.00	\$ 63,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 101,562.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,250.00		
3			8"x10" Treated Lumber	590.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,335.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,050.00		
4			6"x14" Treated Lumber	175	Lin. Ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00		
5			6"x10" Treated Lumber	4588.3	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 275,298.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 300,533.65	\$ 105.00	\$ 481,771.50		
6			6"x6" Treated Lumber	19.8	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,782.00		
7			3"x10" Treated Lumber	529	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,320.00		
8			Treated Timber Piles	250	Lin. Ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 70,000.00		
9			Hardware	7550.5	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,202.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 81,167.88	\$ 13.00	\$ 98,156.50		
Total							\$ 505,444.00		\$ 614,297.03		\$ 896,430.00		